
HUMAN RESOURCES OFFICE, N133
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CNIC FECA Customers:

CNIC   BUMED   CNO   NAVWAR   SPECWAR   Overseas – Various Commands 

NAVSEA (HQ, SUPSHIPs, PEOs, NUWC Keyport, 

NSWC Corona/Crane/Dahlgren/Indian Head/Panama City/Philadelphia/Port Hueneme/West Bethesda

VACANT
Human Resources Director

619-705-5100
@navy.mil

CNIC FECA OFFICE
Robin Dibble

CNIC FECA Prog Director
619-705-5139

robin.dibble@navy.mil

Lisa Morgan
HR Specialist

Duty Sta: Seal Beach, CA
562-626-7220 DSN: 873

lisa.g.morgan@navy.mil

Bruce Burns

HR Specialist 
Duty Sta: Bangor, WA
360-315-2822 DSN: 322

bruce.e.burns@navy.mil

Maria Darragh
HR Specialist  

Duty Sta: Philadelphia, PA

215-897-3343 DSN: N/A
maria.darragh@navy.mil

Melissa Fossum
HR Specialist  

Duty Sta: Camp Lejeune, 
NC

619-705-5132
melissa.fossum@navy.mil

Heidi Ly
HR Specialist 

Duty Sta: San Diego, CA
619-705-5131

heidi.ly@navy.mil

Debra Silva
HR Specialist 

Duty Sta: San Diego, CA
619-705-5136

debra.silva@navy.mil

Marla Casteel
HR Specialist 

Duty Sta: San Diego, CA
619-705-5138

marla.casteel@navy.mil

Brittany Hosmanek
HR Specialist 

Duty Sta: San Diego, CA
619-705-5120

brittany.hosmanek@nav
y.mil

Labor & Employee Relations
Nicole Stacy

L&ER Manager
619-705-5115

nicole.stacy@navy.mil

Diana Maclachlan
HR Specialist 
619-705-5116

diana.maclachlan@nav
y.mil

Alejandro Aguilar
HR Specialist

619-705-5113
alejandro.aguilar4@navy

.mil

VACANT

Nastassia Burke

HR Specialist

619-705-5117

nastassia.burke@navy.mi

l

Breana Sheffield

HR Specialist

619-705-5118

breana.sheffield@navy.

mil

Staffing/Classification
Leslie Langford

Staffing/Classification 
Manager

619-705-5155
leslie.langford@navy.mil

Rhonda Spivey
HR Specialist 
619-705-5108

rhonda.spivey@navy.mil

Maritza Lupercio

HR Specialist/DFWP 

619-705-5104

maritza.lupercio@navy.

mil

Samantha Reed

HR Specialist 

619-705-5106

samantha.reed@navy.mi

l

Betty Salgado

HR Specialist

619-705-5103

betty.salgado@navy.mil

Brian Chamberlain

HR Specialist

619-705-5107

brian.b.chamberlain@navy.

mil

Christine Rodriguez
HR Assistant

619-705-5105
christine.k.rodrigue@navy

.mil

Drug Free Workplace
Lakisha Jackson

DFWP PM
619-705-5109 

lakisha.m.jackson@navy.mil

Navy Benefits Line 
Phone:  1-888-320-2917
Email: navybenefits@navy.mil
Hours: Weekdays, 7:30 a.m.–7:30 p.m. EST
TTY 1-866-359-5277
FAX: 207-255-0131



Warren Robinson
Deputy EEO Officer

619-705-5156  
warren.robinson1@navy.mil

Marcella Robles
619-705-5158

marcella.robles@navy.mil

Lisa Jorgenson
619-705-5157

lisa.jorgenson@navy.mil

Joyce Matanane
619-705-5159 

joyce.matanane@navy.mil

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT 

OPPORTUNITY, N1E

EEO Complaint Intake Line: 619-705-6164


